

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VISHAL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 361/2026

HARIPRIYA PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 117362/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING SPARE COPIES

Date : 23-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Dr. (maj) Raj Kishor Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Bharath S, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking exemption from filing spare copies for service on respondent Nos.1 to 37.

Today, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he will file application to serve these respondents through e-mail. Let the same be filed within a week from today.

Application seeking exemption from filing spare copies is allowed subject to the filing of the application to serve these respondents through e-mail.

contd..

If such application is filed, Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions, else list the matter before this Court on 21.05.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceeding be furnished to the concerned Ld.Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

rd

VISHAL
Registrar