

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 361/2026

HARIPRIYA PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No. 130055/2026 (Application seeking permission to serve the Respondents through E-mail) is listed.  
IA No. 130055/2026 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 04-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Dr. (Maj) Raj Kishor Kumar, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s): Mr. Aravindh S., AOR  
Mr. Aadithya Aravindh, Adv.  
Mr. Bharath S, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List after four weeks.

(ABHINAV KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI MATHUR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)