

ITEM NO.39

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. APOORV SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 361/2026

HARIPRIYA PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only IA No. 143641/2026 (Application seeking condonation of delay in filing process fee is listed.

IA No. 143641/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date : 13-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Dr. (maj) Raj Kishor Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Mehta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Bharath S, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Moyal, Adv.

M/s R And R Law Associates, AOR
Ms. Farhat Naim, Adv.
Ms. Modoyia Kayina, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mrs. Rajshree Rai, Adv.
Ms. Shweta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application seeking condonation of delay in filing spare copies

Contd...

Item no.39

with regard to respondent nos. 1 to 37 alongwith spare copies but the same is defective as complete set of spare copies have not been filed. Hence, one weeks time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file complete set of spare copies. If needful is done, delay in filing spare copies would be condoned and Registry to issue notice immediately.

Process the matter in terms of Hon'ble Court's order dated 13.04.2026 wherein Hon'ble Court has directed to issue notice returnable on 14.07.2026.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

APOORV SINGH
Registrar

HJ